

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

ROBERT J. BOYER,

Plaintiff-Appellant,
Petitioner on Review,

v.

SALOMON SMITH BARNEY, a
Delaware corporation; DEAN MICHAEL
HOWELL; and DEAN K. MORELL,

Defendants-Respondents,
Respondents on Review.

Supreme Court
No. S 055192

Court of Appeals
No. A 123799

Multnomah County Circuit
No. 0212-12721

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Review of the Opinion of the Court of Appeals
on Appeal From the Judgment of the Circuit Court of
the State of Oregon for Multnomah County
The Honorable Edward J. Jones

Date of Opinion: June 27, 2007
Author of Concurring Opinion: Armstrong, J.
Joined by: Brewer, C.J., Schuman and Ortega, J.J.,
and Murphy, J., pro tempore
Author of Dissenting Opinion: Edmonds, J.
Joined by: Landau, Haselton, Wollheim, and
Sercombe, J.J.

Bruce L. Campbell, OSB No. 92537
Thomas C. Sand, OSB No. 77332
MILLER NASH LLP
3400 U.S. Bancorp Tower
111 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204-3699
Telephone: (503) 224-5858

George W. Kelly, OSB No. 82298
GEORGE W. KELLY P.C.
303 W. 10th Street
Eugene, Oregon 97401
Telephone: (541) 343-1884

Attorneys for Petitioner on Review

Attorneys for Respondents on
Review

February 2008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION.....	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED ON REVIEW	2
PROPOSED RULES OF LAW	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The Pleadings Do Not Show that Plaintiff and Defendants Were Engaged In a Special Relationship.....	6
A. A special relationship exists only if a party is authorized to exercise independent judgment on the other party's behalf.....	6
B. A securities broker is authorized to exercise independent judgment when he or she has investment discretion over the customer's account.	8
C. The pleadings do not show that defendants exercised independent judgment on plaintiff's behalf.	10
II. The Court Should Not Expand the Special Relationship Doctrine as Plaintiff Suggests.....	14
III. The Amicus Briefs Focus on Issues Not Germane to the Parties' Dispute.	16
IV. Any Error Below Was Harmless.	19
CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Baker v. English</i> , 324 Or 585, 932 P2d 57 (1997)	19
<i>Bennett v. Farmers Ins. Co.</i> , 332 Or 138, 26 P3d 785 (2001)	4, 7-8, 13-15
<i>Berki v. Reynolds Securities, Inc.</i> , 277 Or 335, 560 P2d 282 (1977)	8-9, 12-13, 18
<i>Boyer v. Salomon Smith Barney</i> , 213 Or App 560, 162 P3d 1016 (2007).....	4-5, 13, 16-17
<i>Conway v. Pacific University</i> , 324 Or 231, 924 P2d 818 (1996)	7-8, 10, 14-15
<i>de Kwiatkowski v. Bear, Stearns & Co., Inc.</i> , 306 F3d 1293 (2d Cir 2002).....	9
<i>Georgetown Realty v. The Home Ins. Co.</i> , 313 Or 97, 831 P2d 7 (1992)	7-8, 15
<i>Shoup v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</i> , 335 Or 164, 61 P3d 928 (2003)	19-20, 22-23
<i>Thompson ex rel. Thorp Family Charit. v. Federico</i> , 324 F Supp 2d 1152 (D Or 2004)	9
<i>Wallace v. Hinkle Northwest, Inc.</i> , 79 Or App 177, 717 P2d 1280 (1986).....	8-9, 13
<i>Yancy v. Shatzer</i> , 337 Or 345, 97 P3d 1161 (2004)	17
STATUTES, RULES & REGULATIONS	
ORS 19.415	19
ORS 19.415(2)	2, 6, 19-20, 23
